STATEMENT OF AFPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZETIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2017

FAR No. 1

Department: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT FXXNRK Current Year Appropriations
Agency: OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADMINISTRATION Supplemenlat Appropriztion
Operating Unit: Continuingl Appropriations
QOrganization Code (UACS): 16-010-00-00000
Funding Source Cede {as clusterd): 05-2-06-445
APPROVED BUDGETED CURRENT UTILIZATION BALANCES
UNPAID UTILIZETIONS (10-15)=
(17+18)
UACS D ADJUSTMENTS
PARTICULERS APPROVE (Additions,  |ADJUSTED BUDGETED | 15t Quarter Ending | 2nd Quarter Ending | 3rd Quarter Ending | T @ ater UNUTILIZED
GODE BUDGETED Reductions REVENUE March 31 June 30 September 30 Ending TOTAL BUDGET N
REVE Realignment,s) F < Decetnber 31 Due and Demandable / o:::; Due
Hccounts Payable Demandable
1 2 3 4 5=[3+()4] 5 7 B g 10=(6+7+8+9) 16=(5-10) 17 18
L. Agency Approved Budget
GENERAL ADMINISTRATICN AND SUPPORT 179,094,755,00 0.00 179,094,155.00 26,030,907.34 9.00 0.00 0.00 26,030,907,34 153,063,847.66 26,030,907.34
Personnel Sernices 87,083,319.00 - 87,083,319.00 15,662,783.08 - - - 15,662,783.05 71,420,535.95 15,662,783.08
OWWA Fund (January - May} 45,192,009.00 45,192,008.00 15,662,783.05 15,662,783.08 29,529,225.93 15,662,783.05
GAA (June - Decemker) 41,891,310.00 41,891,310.00 - 41,891,310.60 -
Mainienance and Other Operating Expenses 67,829,436.00 - $7,829,436.00 10,368,124.29 - - - 10,368,124.29 57,461,311.71 10,368,124.29
Capital Qutlay 24,182,000.00 24,182,000.00 - - 24,182,000.00 -
SUPFORT TO OFERATIONS 63,053,896.00 0.00 63,053,896.00 12,227,032.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,227,012.11 50,526,883.89 12,227,012.11
Personnel Services 22,174,368.00 22,174,368.00 5,877,776.12 - - - 5,877,776.12 18,296,801.88 5,877,776.12
OWWA Fund (January - May) 9,136,539.00 £,136,539.00 3,877,776.12 5,B71,776.12 3,258,762.88 5,877,776.12
GAAR (June - December) 13,037,829.00 13,037,829.00 - 13,037,829.00 -
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 40,035,828.00 40,035,528.00 5,349,235.99 - - - 6,346,235.89 33,686,292.01 6,349,235.99
Capital Cutlay 844,000.00 844,000.00 - - 844,000.00 -
OPERATIONS 1,850,976,572.00 250,000,000.00 2,200,976,572.00 512,[18,630.95 .00 0.00 0.00 512,118,630.93 1,688,857,941.05 512,118,630.95

Personnel Services

655,688,900.00 -

658,688,800.00

153,147,481.50

153,147,481 50

£082,541,418.50

153,147,481.50

OWWA Fund (January - May)

298,071,984.00

298,071,884.00

153,147,481.50

153,147,481.50

144,934,502.50

153,147,481.50

GAR

{June - December)

357,616,916.00

357,616,916.00

357,616,916.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

1,251,639,778.00

250,000,000.00

1,501,638,778.00

349,724,192.95

349,724,192.95

1,151,815,585.05

349,724,162.95

Capital Qutlay

43,647,894.00

43,647,894.00

9,246,956.50

9,246,956.50

34,400,937.50

9,246,956,50

{ 7R 2,193,125,223.00 | Jg 259,000,000.08

W z,443,125,223.00.]

Personnel Services

764,946,5687.00 -

764,946,687.00

174,888.040.67

174,688,040.67

$90,258,546.33

174,688,040.67

OWWA Fund {January - May}

362,400,532.00

352,400,532.00

174,688,040.67

174,688,040.67

177,712,491.33

174,688,040.67

GAA

(June - December)

412,546,055.00

412,546,055.00

412,546,055.00

Maintenance and Cther Operating Expenses

1,359,504,742.00

280,000,000.00

1,609,504,742.00

366,441,5653.23

366,441,553.23

1,243,063,188.77

366,441,553.23

Capital Outlay

68,673,894.00

£8,673,894.00

9,246,956.50

9,246,086.50

935,865,674.29

9,346,956.50

MFO II. EMPLOYMENT FACILITATION AND MANPOWER DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

A. TRAINING AND SCHOLARSHIP GRANTS

In- Country

1. Technical/ Vocational Courses

141,200,000.60 -

141,200,000.00

23,502,107.15

23,502,107.75

117,692,892.25

23,502,107.15

1.1 Sldlls for Employment Scholarship Program (SESP) 63,400,000.00 6$3,400,000.06 11,311,583.00 11,311,883.00 52,088,417.00 11,311,683.00
1.2 Seafarer's Upgrading Program (SUP) 70,000,000.00 70,000,000.00 8,503,191.00 8,503,191.00 61,496,809.00 8,503,191.00
1.3 Information Technology Literacy Program (TT) 7,800,000.00 7,800,000.0% 3,687,333.75 3,687,333.15 4,112,668.25 3,687,333.75
2. Baccak and Degree Courses 131,077,855.00 - 131,077,855.00 5,423,000.00 - - - §5,423,000.00 125,654,855.00 5,423,000.00
2.1 Education for Development Scholarship Program (EDSP) 30,120,000.00 30,120,000.00 720,000.00 720,000.00 29,400,000.00 720,000.00
2.2 OFW Dependents Scholarship Program (ODSP) §9,023,400.00 69,023,400.00 §46,000.00 §46,000.00 68,177,400.00 846,000.00
2.3 Educational Support for Children of Deceased OFWs 31,934,455.00 31,934,456.00 3,857,000.00 3,857,000.00 28,077,455.00 3,857,000.00
(ELAP - Educational Component)
Qn-Site -
1. Technical/ Vocational Courses 12,512,500.00 - 12,512,500.00 4,669,650.00 - . - 4,669,650.00 7,842,850.00 4,669,650,00 -
a. Information Technology Literacy Program (IT) 12,612,500.00 12,512,500.00 4,669,650.00 4,669,850.00 7,842,850.00 4,669,650.00




PARTICULARS

UACS
CODE

APPROVED BUDGETED CURRENT UTILIZATION BALANCES
UNPAID UTILIZATIONS (10-15)=
(17+18)
APPR ADJUSTMENTS
OVED (Additions, ADJUSTED BUDGETED| 15t Quarter Ending | 2nd Quarter Ending | 3rd Quartes Ending | 11 SWarter UNUTILIZED

BUDGETED . Ending TOTAL

Reductions, REVENUE March 31 June 30 September 30 BUDGET Not Tet Due

REVENUE Realignments) December 31 Due and Domandahle / d
Accounts Payable an
Demandable

TOTALMFO T

284,790,355.00

284,790,355.00

33,594,251.75

33,594,751.75

251,195,591.25

23,594,752.7%

MFO Ifl. LRBOR FORCE WELFARE SERVICES

A. WELFARE SERVICES FOR OFWs 52,961,620.00 - 52,961,620.00 8,835,122.83 - - - §,839,122.83 44,122.497.17 8,839,122.83
In- Country
1. 24/7 Operations Center 918,596.00 918,596.00 3582,893.84 352,893.84 565,702.16 352,893.84
2. Education and Information Program -
Z.\ Pre-Departure Orientation Seminar 6,372,840.00 6,372,640.00 254,585.00 - - - 254,585.00 6,118,045.00 £54,595.00
£.2 Language Training and Culture Familiarization 19,335,434.00 19,338,434.00 - - - - - 16,335,434.00 -
3. Case Management System 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 - - 5,000,000.00 -
On-Site -

1. Welfare A Program 21,334,950.00 21,334,950.00 8,231,633.99 8,231,633.99 13,103,316.03 8,231,833.99
B. REFATRIATION PROGRAM 30,093,880.00 - 30,093,580.00 5,302,780.38 - - - 6,302,780.39 23,791,089.61 6,302,780.39
In- Country

1. Post Repatriation Related Services

L.1 Airport A and Other Services
a. Central Oifice 5,390,000.00 §,390,000.00 1,011,770.88 1,011,170.88 4,378,229.12 1,011,770.88
b. Regicnal Office 843,880.00 843,8680.00 - - 843,880.00 -
1.2 Temperary Shelter 3,575,000.00 3,575,000.00 $31,380.00 631,380.00 2,943,820.00 631,380.00
1.3 Medical/Transport Assistance 2,300,000.00 2,300,000.00 1,033,200.57 1,033,208.57 1,266,780.43 1,033,209.57
1.4 Psycho Social G ling / Critical [ncid Stress Debriefing fer
OFWs and families 660,000.00 660,000,080 - - 560,000.00 -
On-Site
1. Provision of Airfare Ticket 17,325,000.00 17,325,000.0¢ 3,626,419.94 3,626,419.94 13,698,580.06 3,626,410.94

C. REINTEGRATION SERVICES

203,413,030.00

203,413,090,00

66,097,314.63

66,097,314.63

137,315,775.31

66,097,314.63

In- Country

1. Social Components

1.1 Family Development Support Program

33,118,843.00

33,118,943.00

18,191,987.63

18,191,987.63

14,926,955.37

15,191,887.63

1.2 Capability Building for LGUs/PESC 10,500,000.00 10,500,000.00 - - 10,500,000.00 -
2. Economic Components - -
2.1 ELDP - Enhanced EDT& Demo Farm Visitation 8,002,440.00 8,002,440.00 - - 8,002,440.00 -

2.2 Livelihood Programs

a. Balik- Pinas, Balik- Hanaphbuhay 60,000,000.00 60,000,000.00 32,920,000.00 32,920,000.00 21,080,000.00 32,920,000.00
|_ b. Livelihood Support for Families of Deceased CFWs 37,600,000.40 31,500,050.00 5,955,000.00 5,955,000.00 31,545,000.00 5,855,000.00
I (ELAP - Livelihood Component) - -

c. Livelihood Support for HEWs 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 - - 10,000,000,00 -

d. Support Fund for Ent and Diversification 5,000,000.00 5,060,000.00 - - 5,000,000.60 -

of Existing Livelihood Projects - - -
2.3 Special Livelihood Programs for "Typhoon Lawin” Victims 7,600,600.00 7,500,000.00 - - 7,500,000.00 -

3. Advocacies on OFW Reintegration Program - - -
3.1 Info Caravan cn Reintegration 3,270,000.00 3,270,000.00 - - 3,270,000.00 -
3.2 Fora/Conferences on Reintegration for Stakeholders 3,400,000.00 3,400,000.00 - - 3,400,000.00 -
3.3 National Congress for Stakeholders - -

a_Central Qfiice 2,861,000.00 2,861,000.00 - - 2,861,000.00 -

b. Regional Qffice 3,481,857.00 2,481,857.00 - - 2,481,857.00 -

On-Site - -
1. Reintegration Preparedness Program 18,778,850.00 19,778,850.00 £.030,327.00 9,030,327.00 10,748,523.00 9,030,337.00

D. SOCLAL PROTECTION BENEFITS

300,000,000.00

%50,000,000.00

550,000,000.00

108,392,020.11

108,392,020.11

441,607,979.89

103,392,020.11

1. Disability and Death Benefit

300,000,000.00

3€0,000,000.00

108,392,020.11

108,392,020.11

191,607,879.8%

108,392,020.11

2. Medical A Program

150,000,000.00

180,000,000.00

150,000,000.00

3. Weliare Assistance Program

100,000,000.00

100,000,000.00

100,000,000.00

E.50C10- CULTURAL ACTIVITIES 22,690,750.00 - 22,690,750.00 100,700.00 - - - 100,700.00 22,590,050.00 100,700.00
In- Country -

i. National Seafurer's Day 325,000.00 325,000.00 - - 325,000.00 -

2. Migrants Worker's Day / Araw ng Pasasalamat §,100,000,00 5,100,000.00 - - - - - 5,100,000.00 -

3. Model OFW Family of the Year Award 5.520,000.00 5,520,000.00 - - - - . 5,820,000.00 -

4. OFW Family Day £,6£0,000.00 6,610,000.00 - - 6,616,000.00 -
8. Pamaskong Handog 1,900,000.00 1,000,800.00 - - 1,80C,000.00 -

6. Labor Day Celebration 200,000.00 200,000.00 - - 200,000.00 -
On-§ite -

|. institutional & Socio Cultural Retivities 3,935,750.00 3,935,750.00 100,706.00 100,700.00 3,835,050.00 100,700.00
TOTAL MFO I 609,159,340,00 250,000,000.00 859,159,340.00 189,731,937.96 - - . 189,731,937,96 669,427,402.04 189,731,837.96




I. Community Qutreach Program

APPROVED BUDGETED CURRENT UTILIZATION BALENCES
UNPAID UTILIZETIONS " (10-15)=
(17+18)
ADJUSTMENTS
PARTICULARS gggi AFFROVED (mmons, ADJUSTED BUDGETED | st Quarter Ending | 2nd Quarter Ending | 3rd Quarter Ending | ) Qnarter UNUTILIZED
BUDGEYTED . Ending TOTAL
Reductions, REVENUE March 31 June 30 September 30 BUDGET Not Yet Due
REVENUE Realignments) December 31 Drue and Demandabie / and
- Accounts Payable Demandable
MFQ IV. MEMBERSHIP REGISTRATION AND PROMOTION SERVICES
In- Conntry
L. Membership Promotion
1.1 Membership Renewal & Promotion Campaign - - - -
a. Regional 1,700,000.00 1,700,000.00 - - 1,700,000.00 -
b. On-Site 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 - - 2,500,000.0C -
1.2 Mambership App System 4,000,000.00 4,300,000.00 - - 4,000,000.00 -
1.3 Development & Reproduction of IEC Materials 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 - - 1,800,000.00 -
On-3ite - - - -
11,875,500.00 11,875,500.00 6,632,825.00 6,632,825.00 5,242,675.00 6,632,825.00

21,815,500.00

6,632,825.00

6.632,625.00

15,242,615.00

5,532,825.00

TOTALMFO IV

21,875,500.00

GRAND TOTALMROs ~ 7 =~ "**7

I 915,825,195.00

o

250,000,000.00

. 1,165,828,185.00

- 22,959,520.7F

. 229,959,520,T1

.~ 935,865,674.25 ]

e 229,959, 520,71

Cerlified Cbrrect:

J“ROSARI G.RURAYAG

Budget Officer
Date:




	00000001
	00000002
	00000003

